





वसुधेव कुटुम्बकम् ONE EARTH • ONE FAMILY • ONE FUTURE

संघ राज्य प्रशासन, लद्दाख

THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH
PUBLIC WORKS (R&B)
DEPARTMENT

लोक निर्माण (आर एंड बी) विभाग

F. No. A/20/2020-PWD (R&B)/423-37

ई-मेल/email:pstocomsecutl@gmail.com

यूटीसचिवालय, लेह/UT Secretariat, Leh,

Dated: -12.07.2023.

Subject: - Appointment/placement of Executive Engineer as Superintending Engineer, on temporary Officiating arrangement.

Order No.25-LA-PW(R&B) of 2023, Dated: -12.07.2023.

Sanction is hereby accorded to the temporary appointment/placement of Sh. Dorjay Gyatso, I/c Executive Engineer, PW(R&B) Division, Nubra as Superintending Engineer, PW(R&B) Circle, Leh, on temporary Officiating arrangement, with immediate effect.

The above appointment is subject to the following conditions:

- 1. The appointment of the Officer, temporarily on Officiating arrangement is subject to the outcome of writ petition(s), if any, pending before any competent Court(s) of law.
- 2. The above arrangement shall not confer any preferential right upon the above Officer for consideration of substantive promotion to the post which shall be made through the regular Departmental Promotion Committee, as and when such promotion is made.
- 3. The pay as admissible to the Officers shall be fixed in terms of FR-22 read with FR-35 and DoPT guidelines on fixation of Officiating pay.

Consequent upon the above, it is further ordered that:

Sh. Samim Ahmad, Executive Engineer (Officiating), PW(R&B) Division, Nyoma is hereby transferred and posted as Executive Engineer (Officiating), PW(R&B) Division, Nubra with immediate effect.

By order of the Lieutenant Governor.

Sd/-

अजीत कुमार साह्, आईएएस/Ajeet Kumar Sahu, IAS आयुक्त /सचिव/Commissioner/ Secretary, Public Works(R&B) Department.

Copy to the: -

- 1. All Administrative Secretaries.
- 2. Commissioner/Secretary, General Administration Department.
- 3. Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir & Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 4. Secretary to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 5. Deputy Commissioner/CEO, LAHDC, Leh.
- 6. All Heads of the Departments.
- 7. Joint Director, Information.
- 8. Chief Engineer, PW(R&B)/PMGSY.
- 9. Concerned Officers for immediate compliance.
- 10. Sub-Divisional Magistrates, Nyoma/Nubra.
- 11. Technical Director, NIC, Leh.
- 12. Pvt. Secretary to Advisor, Ladakh for information of the Advisor.
- 13. Superintendent, Archives, Archaeology & Museums.
- 14. Pvt. Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary, PW(R&B) Department for information of the Commissioner/Secretary.
- 15. Pvt. Secretary to Chief Executive Councilors, LAHDC, Leh for information of the Hon'ble CEC.
- 16. Order/Stock file (w.2.s.c)/e-file No.142.

(जाकिर हुसैन/Zakir Hussain)JKAS,

प्रशासन के उप सचिव/Deputy Secretary to the Administration.